Town of Littleton	PAGE 1 OF 1
Littleton, New Hampshire	EFFECTIVE:
PUBLIC DRINKING ORDINANCE Chapter 5	REVIEW DATE & OPR 5/23/2011 BOS MEETING  AMENDED & APPROVED AT BOS MEETING ON: 10/28/2019

## Section 1.

A. No person shall drink or allow another to drink or consume at any time intoxicating liquor (as defined in RSA 21:33) nor carry or have in his possession any open container(s) of intoxicating beverages upon any public sidewalk, public street, public park and/or public playground, property owned, leased by the Town of Littleton, or in a motor vehicle within the Town of Littleton unless authorized by the Board of Selectmen or their designee. Said authorization must comply with New Hampshire Statues TITLE XIII: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

B. No person shall drink or allow another to drink or consume at any time intoxicating liquor (as defined in RSA 21:33) nor carry or have in his possession any open container(s) of intoxicating beverages in a building owned, leased or under the control of the Town of Littleton unless authorized by the Board of Selectmen or their designee. Said authorization must comply with New Hampshire Statues TITLE XIII: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

## Section 2.

Any person violating the foregoing ordinance shall, upon conviction thereof be punished by a fine pursuant to the Town of Littleton Penalties Ordinance.